Citizens Accessibility Advisory Committee Resolution of the Committee

In Honor of Ms. Donna Smith

WHEREAS, several members of the Sound Transit Citizens Accessibility Advisory Committee unite in paying heartfelt tribute to the leadership and guidance provided to the Committee by the late Donna Smith; and

WHEREAS, we are saddened to by her untimely death and join all who knew and worked with her in mourning her passing; and

WHEREAS, she was an inspiring, knowledgeable guide for the members of the Committee, and her counsel will be profoundly missed in the undertakings of the body.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that this resolution regretfully be forwarded to the Sound Transit Board of Directors as our statement of appreciation of her management, her understanding of the needs of persons with disabilities, but most of all her dedication to the service of others.

ADOPTED by the Citizens Accessibility Advisory Committee of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority at a regular meeting thereof held on February 7, 2023.

Coe Tug Morgan

Citizen's Accessibility Adyrsory Committee Chair